OP \$715.00 2141599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oneida Consumer, LLC		01/25/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address:	10 S. Wacker Drive
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2141599	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	0631695	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	0850953	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	1177324	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2031987	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2263002	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2299604	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2425852	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2525748	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2883927	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	2496315	AQUARIUS
Registration Number:	1374809	BUFFALO CHINA
Registration Number:	0876498	CHATEAU
Registration Number:	0274966	FLIGHT
Registration Number:	1362990	JUILLIARD
Registration Number:	5376381	LEXIA
Registration Number:	0894079	LOUISIANA
Registration Number:	1362988	MARQUETTE
Registration Number:	0884999	MICHELANGELO
		TRADEMARK

900501741 REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0785

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0876500	RIO
Registration Number:	0744744	ARBOR ROSE
Registration Number:	5638530	IVY FLOURISH
Registration Number:	5644098	IVY FLOURISH
Registration Number:	5633680	VELVET FOOT
Registration Number:	5638531	WYATT
Serial Number:	87844038	JEWELRY FOR THE TABLE
Registration Number:	0851740	ONEIDA
Registration Number:	0682551	ONEIDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155656-01201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2019

Total Attachments: 35

source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page1.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page2.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page3.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page4.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page5.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page6.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page7.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page8.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page9.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page10.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page11.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page12.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page13.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page14.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page15.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page16.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page17.tif

source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page18.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page19.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page20.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page21.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page22.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page23.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page24.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page25.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page26.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page27.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page28.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page29.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page30.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page31.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page32.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page33.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page34.tif source=06 Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Oneida Consumer)#page35.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is entered into as of January 25, 2019, by and between ONEIDA CONSUMER, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Pledgor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as agent (in such capacity, "Agent") for the benefit of the Lenders (as defined in the Loan Agreement, defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as January 25, 2019 (as the same now exists or may hereafter be amended, amended and restated, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among the Credit Parties from time to time a party thereto, Agent and the Secured Parties have agreed to make certain Loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, Agent and the Secured Parties are willing to continue to extend credit to Pledgor and the other Borrowers as provided for in the Loan Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Pledgor shall have executed and delivered this Agreement in order to secure the payment and performance of, among other things, all now existing or hereafter arising Obligations of Pledgor and the other Credit Parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Defined Terms.

- (a) Capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan Agreement to the extent not otherwise defined or limited herein.
- (b) The words "hereof," "herein" and "hereunder" and words of like import when used in this Agreement shall refer to this Agreement as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Agreement, and paragraph references are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified.
- (c) All terms defined in this Agreement in the singular shall have comparable meanings when used in the plural, and vice versa, unless otherwise specified.
- 2. <u>Incorporation of Premises</u>. The premises set forth above are incorporated into this Agreement by this reference thereto and are made a part hereof.
- 3. <u>Incorporation of the Loan Agreement</u>. The Loan Agreement and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto.

3787186 v. 4

- 4. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names and Licenses.</u> To secure the complete and timely payment, performance and satisfaction of all of the Obligations, Pledgor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Pledgor's now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising:
- (a) (i) trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, including, without limitation, the trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, registered service marks and service mark applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (A) all renewals thereof, (B) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (C) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (D) the goodwill of Pledgor's business symbolized by the foregoing and connected therewith, and (E) all of Pledgor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks and trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, together with the items described in clauses (A)-(E) in this <u>Paragraph 4(a)(i)</u>, are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "**Trademarks**"); and (ii) all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits;
- (b) (i) patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 2 attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (A) all renewals thereof, (B) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (C) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, and (D) all of Pledgor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing patents and patent applications, together with the items described in clauses (A)-(D) in this Paragraph 4(b)(i), are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and (ii) all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits;
- (c) (i) copyrights and copyright registrations, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations listed on Schedule 3 attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (A) all renewals thereof, (B) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (C) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (D) the goodwill of Pledgor's business symbolized by the foregoing and connected therewith, and (E) all of Pledgor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing copyrights and copyright registrations, together with the items described in clauses (A)-(E) in this Paragraph 4(c)(i), are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Copyrights"); and (ii) all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licensed royalties and proceeds of infringement suits;

- (d) rights under or interest in any patent, trademark or copyright license agreements under which Pledgor licenses rights associated with the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, or Domain Names to any other party, including, without limitation, the license agreements listed on Schedule 4 attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the right to use the foregoing in connection with the enforcement of Agent's rights under the Loan Agreement, (all of the foregoing are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Licenses"). Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this Paragraph 4(d), the Licenses shall not include any license agreement in effect as of the date hereof which by its terms prohibits the grant of the security contemplated by this Agreement; provided, however, that upon the termination of such prohibitions for any reason whatsoever, the provisions of this Paragraph 4 shall be deemed to apply thereto automatically; and
- (e) rights under or interests in any internet domain names and internet domain registration agreement including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Schedule 5</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the right to use the foregoing in connection with the enforcement of Agent's rights under the Loan Agreement (all of the foregoing are hereafter referred to collectively as the "**Domain Names**"), and all proceeds of the foregoing.
- 5. Restrictions on Future Agreements. Pledgor shall not, without Agent's prior written consent, enter into any agreement, including, without limitation, any intellectual property security agreement, which is inconsistent with this Agreement, and Pledgor further agrees that it will not take any action, and will use its commercially reasonable efforts not to permit any action to be taken by others subject to its control, including, without limitation, licensees, or fail to take any action, which would in any material respect adversely affect the validity or enforcement of the rights transferred to Agent under this Agreement or the rights associated with the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights or Licenses.
- 6. New Intellectual Property Rights. Pledgor represents and warrants that, as of the date hereof, (a) the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 include all of the trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, registered service marks and service mark applications now owned or held by Pledgor, (b) the Patents listed on Schedule 2 include all of the patents and patent applications now owned or held by Pledgor, (c) the Copyrights listed on Schedule 3 include all of the copyright registrations now owned or held by Pledgor, (d) the Licenses listed on Schedule 4 include all of the patent, trademark or copyright license agreements under which Pledgor is the licensee or licensor, (e) the Domain Names listed on Schedule 5 list all of the domain names and internet registrations owned by Pledgor, and (f) no Liens, claims or security interests in such Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names or Licenses have been granted by Pledgor to any Person other than Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties and except as disclosed in the Loan Agreement. If, prior to the termination of this Agreement, Pledgor shall (i) obtain rights to or become entitled to the benefit of any new trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks or service mark applications, (ii) obtain rights to or become entitled to the benefit of any patent or patent application or any reissue, division, continuation, renewal, extension or continuation-in-part of any Patent or any improvement on any Patent, (iii) obtain rights to or become entitled to the benefit of any new copyrights or copyright registrations, (iv) obtain rights to or become entitled to the benefit of any new trademark, patent or copyright license agreements, as licensor, or license renewals, (v) enter into any new license agreement, or (vi) obtain rights or become

entitled to the benefits of any additional Domain Names, the provisions of Paragraph 4 above shall automatically apply thereto (to the extent permitted by licensors under agreements in connection with the granting of such licenses). Pledgor shall give to Agent reasonably prompt written notice of events described in clauses (i) and (vi) of the preceding sentence. Pledgor hereby agrees to modify this Agreement (A) by amending Schedule 1 to include any future trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications that are Trademarks under Paragraph 4 above or under this Paragraph 6, (B) by amending Schedule 2 to include any future patents and patent applications, which are Patents under Paragraph 4 above or under this Paragraph 6, (C) by amending Schedule 3 to include any future copyrights and copyright registrations, which are Copyrights under Paragraph 4 above or under this Paragraph 6, (D) by amending Schedule 4 to include any future trademark, patent or copyright license agreements that are Licenses under Paragraph 4 above or under this Paragraph 6, and (E) by amending Schedule 5 to include any future Domain Names. Pledgor hereby authorizes Agent to file, in addition to and not in substitution for this Agreement, a duplicate original of this Agreement containing on Schedule 1 thereto, as the case may be, such future trademarks, tradenames, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications and containing on Schedule 2 thereto, as the case may be, such future patents and patent applications, and containing on Schedule 3, as the case may be, such future copyrights and copyright registrations, and containing on Schedule 4 thereto, as the case may be, such future license agreements.

- 7. <u>Royalties</u>. Pledgor hereby agrees that the use by Agent of the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names and Licenses as authorized hereunder in connection with the exercise of its rights and remedies under <u>Paragraph 16</u> or pursuant to the Loan Agreement shall be coextensive with Pledgor's rights thereunder and with respect thereto and without any liability for royalties or other related charges from Agent or the Secured Parties to Pledgor.
- 8. <u>Further Assignments and Security Interest</u>. Pledgor agrees (a) not to sell or assign any of its interests in the Trademarks, Copyrights, Patents or Domain Names without the prior written consent of Agent and (b) not to sell or assign its respective interests in the Licenses without the prior and express written consent of Agent.
- 9. <u>Nature and Continuation of Agent's Security Interest; Termination of Agent's Security Interest</u>. This Agreement is made for collateral security purposes only. This Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names and Licenses and shall terminate only when the Obligations have been paid in full in cash and the Loan Agreement has been terminated, as more fully provided for in the Loan Agreement. When this Agreement has terminated, Agent shall promptly execute and deliver to Pledgor, at Pledgor's expense, all termination statements and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to terminate Agent's security interest in the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names and Licenses, subject to any disposition thereof which may have been made by Agent or the Secured Parties, or any of them, pursuant to this Agreement.
- 10. <u>Duties of Pledgor</u>. Pledgor shall have the duty, to the extent desirable in the normal conduct of Pledgor's business, (a) to prosecute diligently any trademark application or service mark application that is part of the Trademarks pending as of the date hereof or hereafter

until the termination of this Agreement, (b) to prosecute diligently any patent application that is part of the Patents pending as of the date hereof or hereafter until the termination of this Agreement, and (c) to take all reasonable and necessary action to preserve and maintain all of Pledgor's rights in the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names and Licenses. Pledgor further agrees (i) not to abandon any Trademark, Patent, Copyright, Domain Names or License that is necessary or economically desirable in the operation of Pledgor's business without the prior written consent of Agent, and (ii) to use its commercially reasonable efforts to maintain in full force and effect the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names and Licenses that are or shall be necessary or economically desirable in the operation of Pledgor's business. Any expenses incurred in connection with the foregoing shall be borne by Pledgor. Agent and Secured Parties shall have no duty with respect to the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names or Licenses.

- <u>Indemnification by Pledgor</u>. Pledgor hereby agrees to indemnify and hold 11. harmless Agent and the Secured Parties for any and all liabilities, obligations, losses, damages, penalties, actions, judgments, suits, costs, expenses or disbursements (including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees) of any kind whatsoever which may be imposed on, incurred by or asserted against Agent and/or the Secured Parties in connection with or in any way rising out of any third party suits, proceedings or other actions, relating to any or all of the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names or Licenses (including, without limitation, suits, proceedings or other actions in which an allegation of liability, strict or otherwise, is or may be made by any Person who alleges or may allege having suffered damages as a consequence of alleged improper, imprudent, reckless, negligent, willful, faulty, defective or substandard design, testing, specification, manufacturing supervision, manufacturing defect, manufacturing deficiency, publicity or advertisement or improper use, howsoever arising or by whomsoever caused, of any inventions disclosed and claimed in the Patents or any of them); unless with respect to any of the above, Agent and/or the Secured Parties are judicially determined to have acted or failed to act with gross negligence or willful misconduct. The indemnification in this paragraph shall survive the termination of this Agreement.
- 12. Agent's Right to Sue. From and after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, Agent shall have the right, but shall not be obligated, to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names and Licenses and, if Agent shall commence any such suit, Pledgor shall, at the request of Agent, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents reasonably required by Agent in aid of such enforcement. Pledgor shall, upon demand, promptly reimburse Agent for all costs and expenses incurred by Agent in the exercise of its rights under this Paragraph 12 (including, without limitation, reasonable fees and expenses of attorneys and paralegals for Agent).
- 13. <u>Waivers</u>. Agent's failure, at any time or times hereafter, to require strict performance by Pledgor of any provision of this Agreement shall not waive, affect or diminish any right of Agent thereafter to demand strict compliance and performance therewith nor shall any course of dealing between Pledgor and Agent have such effect. No single or partial exercise of any right hereunder shall preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right. None of the undertakings, agreements, warranties, covenants and representations of Pledgor contained in this Agreement shall be deemed to have been suspended or waived by

Agent unless such suspension or waiver is in writing signed by an officer of Agent, and directed to Pledgor and specifying such suspension or waiver.

- 14. <u>Severability</u>. Whenever possible, each provision of this Agreement shall be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but the provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part hereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- 15. <u>Modification</u>. Neither this Agreement nor any provision hereof may be altered, amended or modified in any way, except as specifically provided in <u>Paragraph 6</u> hereof or in a written instrument signed by the parties hereto.

16. <u>Power of Attorney; Cumulative Remedies.</u>

- Pledgor hereby irrevocably designates, constitutes and appoints Agent (a) (and all officers and agents of Agent designated by Agent in its sole and absolute discretion) as Pledgor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, and authorizes Agent and any of Agent's designees, in Pledgor's or Agent's name, upon the occurrence and during the continuation of an Event of Default to take any action and execute any instrument necessary or reasonably advisable to accomplish the purposes of this Agreement, including, without limitation, to (i) endorse Pledgor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary or desirable for Agent in the use of the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names or Licenses, (ii) assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names or Licenses to anyone, to recover the payment of the Obligations, and (iii) grant or issue any exclusive or nonexclusive license under the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names or Licenses to anyone, to recover the payment of the Obligations. Pledgor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable until this Agreement is terminated. Pledgor acknowledges and agrees that this Agreement is not intended to limit or restrict in any way the rights and remedies of Agent or the Secured Parties under the Loan Agreement or any other Loan Document, but rather is intended to facilitate the exercise of such rights and remedies.
- (b) Agent shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by the terms of this Agreement, all rights and remedies allowed by law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code or the Personal Property Security Act (the "PPSA") as enacted in any jurisdiction in which the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights or Licenses may be located or deemed located. Upon the occurrence and continuance of an Event of Default and the election by Agent to exercise any of its remedies under the Uniform Commercial Code or the PPSA, as in effect in any jurisdiction, with respect to the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights or Licenses, Pledgor agrees to assign, convey and otherwise transfer title in and to the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names and Licenses, to Agent or any transferee of Agent and to execute and deliver to Agent or any such transferee all such agreements, documents and instruments as may be necessary, in Agent's sole discretion, to effect

such assignment, conveyance and transfer. All of Agent's rights and remedies with respect to the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights, Domain Names and Licenses, whether established hereby, by the Loan Agreement or by any other agreements or by law, shall be cumulative and may be exercised separately or concurrently. Notwithstanding anything set forth herein to the contrary, it is hereby expressly agreed that upon the occurrence and continuance of an Event of Default, Agent may exercise any of the rights and remedies provided in this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Pledgor agrees that any notification of intended disposition of any of the Trademarks, Patents, Copyrights or Licenses required by law shall be deemed reasonably and properly given if given at least ten (10) days before such disposition; provided, however, that Agent may give any shorter notice that is commercially reasonable under the circumstances.

17. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon Pledgor and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Agent, the other members of the Secured Parties and their nominees, successors and assigns. Pledgor's successors and assigns shall include, without limitation, a receiver or a trustee of Pledgor; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, <u>that</u>, Pledgor shall not voluntarily assign or transfer its rights or obligations hereunder without Agent's prior written consent.

18. Choice of Governing Law; Construction; Forum Selection.

- (a) THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNAL LAWS of the State of New York, but excluding any principles of conflicts of law or other rule of law that would cause the application of the law of any jurisdiction other than the laws of the State of New York. If any provision of this Agreement shall be held to be prohibited by or invalid under applicable law, such provision shall be ineffective only to the extent of such prohibition or invalidity, without invalidating the remainder of such provision or remaining provisions of this Agreement.
- To induce Agent and Secured Parties to accept this Agreement, Pledgor irrevocably agrees that, subject to the sole and absolute election of Agent, ALL ACTIONS OR PROCEEDINGS IN ANY WAY, MANNER OR RESPECT, ARISING OUT OF OR FROM OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT OR THE COLLATERAL SHALL BE LITIGATED IN COURTS HAVING SITUS WITHIN THE CITY OF NEW YORK, STATE OF NEW YORK. PLEDGOR HEREBY CONSENTS AND SUBMITS TO THE JURISDICTION OF ANY LOCAL, STATE OR FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED WITHIN SAID CITY AND STATE. PLEDGOR HEREBY WAIVES PERSONAL SERVICE OF ANY AND ALL PROCESS AND AGREES THAT ALL SUCH SERVICE OF PROCESS MAY BE MADE UPON PLEDGOR BY CERTIFIED OR REGISTERED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED, ADDRESSED TO PLEDGOR AT THE ADDRESS SET FORTH FOR NOTICE IN THIS AGREEMENT, AND SERVICE SO MADE SHALL BE COMPLETE TEN (10) DAYS AFTER THE SAME HAS BEEN POSTED. PLEDGOR HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT IT MAY HAVE TO TRANSFER OR CHANGE THE VENUE OF ANY LITIGATION BROUGHT AGAINST PLEDGOR BY AGENT OR SECURED PARTIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS PARAGRAPH <u>18</u>.

- 19. Waiver of Jury Trial. PLEDGOR, AGENT AND EACH SECURED PARTY EACH HEREBY WAIVES ALL RIGHTS TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING WHICH PERTAINS DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY TO THIS AGREEMENT, THE OBLIGATIONS, THE COLLATERAL OR, ANY ALLEGED TORTIOUS CONDUCT BY PLEDGOR, AGENT OR SUCH SECURED PARTY OR WHICH, IN ANY WAY, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, ARISES OUT OF OR RELATES TO THE RELATIONSHIP AMONG PLEDGOR, AGENT AND SECURED PARTIES. IN NO EVENT SHALL AGENT OR SECURED PARTIES BE LIABLE FOR LOST PROFITS OR OTHER SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY, PUNITIVE OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.
- 20. <u>Notices</u>. All notices or other communications hereunder shall be given in the manner and to the addresses set forth in the Loan Agreement.
- 21. <u>Paragraph Titles</u>. The paragraph titles herein are for convenience of reference only, and shall not affect in any way the interpretation of any of the provisions hereof.
- 22. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of a counterpart hereof via facsimile transmission or other electronic method of transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.
- 23. <u>Merger</u>. This Agreement, together with the other Loan Documents, represents the final agreement of Pledgor and Agent with respect to the matters contained herein and may not be contradicted by evidence of prior or contemporaneous agreements, or subsequent oral agreements, between Pledgor and Agent.
 - 24. <u>Effectiveness</u>. This Agreement shall become effective on the Closing Date.
- 25. <u>Intercreditor Agreement</u>. This Agreement and the rights and actions of Agent are subject in all respects to the Term Loan Intercreditor Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

ONEIDA CONSUMER, LLC, as Pledgor

By:

Name: Jamie Keller

Its: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name: Milhall Janes

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Oneida (Anchor Hocking)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006664 FRAME: 0797

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION #	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
United States of	ONEIDA	75/200,411	Nov 13, 1996	2141599	Mar 3, 1998
America					
United States of America	ONEIDA	71/685,921	Apr 20, 1955	0631695	Jul 31, 1956
United States of America	ONEIDA	72/272,298	May 24, 1967	850953	Jun 18, 1968
United States of	ONEIDA	73/286,564	Nov 10, 1980	1177324	Nov 10, 1981
America	OT (EAS)	757200,501	1,0,10,1500	1177521	1,0,10,1901
United States of America	ONEIDA	75/036,465	Dec 8, 1995	2031987	Jan 21, 1997
United States of America	ONEIDA	75/495,193	Jun 3, 1998	2263002	Jul 20, 1999
United States of America	ONEIDA	75/495,191	Jun 3, 1998	2299604	Dec 14, 1999
United States of America	ONEIDA	75/764,551	Jul 30, 1999	2425852	Jan 30, 2001
United States of	ONEIDA	75/764,550	Jul 30, 1999	2525748	Jan 1, 2002
America United States of	ONEIDA	76/545,291	Sep 8, 2003	2883927	Sep 14, 2004
America	AOHADHIC	76/169 254	Nov 13, 2000	2406215	0.40.2001
United States of America	AQUARUIS	76/168,354	Nov 13, 2000	2496315	Oct 9, 2001
United States of America	US/TM - BUFFALO CHINA	73/524,457	Feb 28, 1985	1374809	Dec 10, 1985
United States of America	CHATEAU	72/314,439	Dec 13, 1968	0876498	Sep 9, 1969
United States of	FLIGHT	71/299,404	Apr 24, 1930	0274966	Sep 9, 1930
America United States of	JUILLIARD	73/532,154	Apr 15, 1985	1362990	Oct 1, 1985
America United States of	LEXIA	87/199,707	Oct 11, 2016	5376381	Jan 9, 2018
America United States of	LOUISIANA	72/333,428	Jul 24, 1969	0894079	Jul 7, 1970
America United States of	MARQUETTE	73/532,152	Apr 15, 1985	1362988	Oct 1, 1985
America	MARQUETTE	737332,132	Apr 15, 1965	1302988	Oct 1, 1963
United States of America	MICHELANGELO	72/314,250	Dec 11, 1968	0884999	Jan 27, 1970
United States of America	RIO	72/314,445	Dec 13, 1968	0876500	Sep 9, 1969
United States of America	ARBOR ROSE	72/138,224	Feb 19, 1962	0744744	Feb 5, 1963
United States of	IVY FLOURISH	87/277,864	Dec 22, 2016	5638530	Dec 25, 2018
America United States of	IVY FLOURISH	87/277,850	Dec 22, 2016	5644098	Jan 1, 2019
America United States of	VELVET FOOT	87/433,466	May 2, 2017	5633680	Dec 18, 2018
America United States of	WYATT	87/277,873	Dec 22, 2016	5638531	Dec 25, 2018
America United States of America	JEWELRY FOR THE TABLE	87/844,038	Mar 21, 2018	N/A	N/A

SCHEDULE 1 Page 1

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION #	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE	
Canada	JEWELRY FOR THE TABLE (Standard Characters)	1,918,782	Sep 7, 2018	N/A	N/A	
Canada	1881 ROGERS A1 (R) (R) (R) TRIPLE	155854	Jan 7, 1932	TMDA53731	Jan 12, 1932	
Canada	1881 ROGERS STAINLESS & DESIGN	297467	Jun 2, 1966	TMA153505	Oct 6, 1967	
Canada	ACCENT	233951	Jan 12, 1956	TMA104101	Aug 10, 1956	
Canada	CAPRI	821511	Aug 27, 1996	TMA500351	Sep 10, 1998	
Canada	COMMUNITY	261800	Mar 15, 1961	TMA123530	Sep 8, 1961	
Canada	COMMUNITY	64249	Oct 19, 1908	TMDA13179	Nov 6, 1908	
Canada	HEIRLOOM	390163	Sep 30, 1975	TMA217495	Dec 3, 1976	
Canada	HEIRLOOM	84626	N/A	TMDA20651	Mar 31, 1915	
Canada	HEIRLOOM	155053	Jul 7, 1930	TMDA53056	Sep 17, 1931	
Canada	MOONCREST	1918578	Sep 6, 2018	N/A	N/A	
Canada	NEEDLEPOINT	645148	Nov 20, 1989	TMA376941	Dec 7, 1990	
Canada	ONEIDA	1010239	May 3, 1999	TMA533137	Sep 21, 2000	
Canada	ONEIDA	645149	Nov 20, 1989	TMA376942	Dec 7,1990	
Canada	ONEIDA	306042	Jun 28, 1967	TMA161819	Mar 28, 1969	
Canada	ONEIDA	216963	Oct 20, 1952	UCA44115	Oct 20, 1952	
Canada	ONEIDA COMMUNITY	484242	N/A	TMDA20961	Jul 20, 1915	
Canada	ONEIDA	84167	N/A	TMDA20960	Jul 20, 1915	
Canada	ONEIDACRAFT	232058	Aug 12, 1955	TMA102987	Mar 29, 1956	
Canada	WM. A. ROGERS	530601	N/A	TMDA48471	Jan 20, 1930	
Mexico	JEWELRY FOR THE TABLE (Standard Characters)	2097338	Sep 7, 2018	N/A	N/A	
Mexico	JEWELRY FOR THE TABLE (Standard Characters)	2097342	Sep 7, 2018	N/A	N/A	
United Kingdom	JULLIARD		Jun 20, 1990	UK00001429 278	Mar 1, 1991	
United States of America	ONEIDA	72/270,075	Apr 26, 1967	851740	Jul 2, 1968	
United States of America	ONEIDA	72/061,847	Nov 3, 1958	0682551	Jul 28, 1959	

SCHEDULE 2

Patents and Patent Applications

COUNTRY	DESCRIPTION	ТҮРЕ	APPLICATION #	DATE	PATENT	ISSUANCE
				FILED	#	DATE
United States	Plate envy software*	Provisional	62/673,574	May 18,		
of America	Trace on y sortware	T TO VISIONAL	(provisional)	2018		
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D647363	Oct 25, 2011
of America	for flatware					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D629652	Dec 28, 2010
of America	for flatware	Deorgii i atem		1 7,712	2023002	20, 2010
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D629660	Dec 28, 2010
of America	for a spoon	8				
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D628853	Dec 14, 2010
of America	for flatware					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D625550	Oct 19, 2010
of America	for flatware					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D614914	May 4, 2010
of America	for flatware					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D613129	Apr 6, 2010
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D611761	Mar 16, 2010
of America	for flatware					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D599173	Sep 1, 2009
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D594716	Jun 23, 2009
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D593381	Jun 2, 2009
of America	for a spoon					,
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D593380	Jun 2, 2009
of America	for a spoon					,
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D578357	Oct 14, 2008
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D572091	Jul 1, 2008
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D563737	Mar 11, 2008
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D545143	Jun 26, 2007
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D544317	Jun 12, 2007
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D490281	May 25, 2004
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D489943	May 18, 2004
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D489944	May 18, 2004
of America	for a spoon					
United States	No results (Ornamental	Design Patent	29/604720	May 19,	D831422	Oct 23, 2018
of America	design for flatware -			2017		
	WYATT) Foodservice					
	and retail					
United States	No results (Ornamental	Design Patent	29/604717	May 19,	D832403	Oct 30, 2018
of America	design for flatware -			2017		
	LEXIA) Foodservice					
	and retail	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D728307	May 5, 2015
of America	for flatware			<u> </u>		1

SCHEDULE 2 Page 1

COUNTRY	DESCRIPTION	ТҮРЕ	APPLICATION #	DATE	PATENT	ISSUANCE
				FILED	#	DATE
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D706575	Jun 10, 2014
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D706078	Jun 3, 2014
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D706079	Jun 3, 2014
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D705601	May 27, 2014
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D705600	May 27, 2014
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D705599	May 27, 2014
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D705602	May 27, 2014
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D705603	May 27, 2014
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D705007	May 20, 2014
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D705006	May 20, 2014
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D705005	May 20, 2014
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D671360	Nov 27, 2012
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D670967	Nov 20, 2012
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D662772	Jul 3, 2012
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D662771	Jul 3, 2012
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D662770	Jul 3, 2012
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D662769	Jul 3, 2012
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D662768	Jul 3, 2012
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D657190	Apr 10, 2012
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D656784	Apr 3, 2012
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D656785	Apr 3, 2012
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D656783	Apr 3, 2012
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D656782	Apr 3, 2012
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D656781	Apr 3, 2012
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D651849	Jan 10, 2012
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D648172	Nov 8, 2011
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D647758	Nov 1, 2011
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D647757	Nov 1, 2011
of America United States of America	for flatware The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D647756	Nov 1, 2011

COUNTRY	DESCRIPTION	ТҮРЕ	APPLICATION #	DATE	PATENT	ISSUANCE
				FILED	#	DATE
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D647755	Nov 1, 2011
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D647754	Nov 1, 2011
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D647362	Oct 25, 2011
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D647361	Oct 25, 2011
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D637454	May 10, 2011
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D629651	Dec 28, 2010
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D626376	Nov 2, 2010
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D625556	Oct 19, 2010
United States of America	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D625555	Oct 19, 2010
United States of America	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D625554	Oct 19, 2010
United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D625553	Oct 19, 2010
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D625552	Oct 19, 2010
of America United States	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D625551	Oct 19, 2010
of America United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D625549	Oct 19, 2010
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D620749	Aug 3. 2010
of America United States	The ornamental design for flatware	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D618055	Jun 22, 2010
of America United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D618054	Jun 22, 2010
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D618053	Jun 22, 2010
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D615369	May 11, 2010
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D614913	May 4, 2010
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D613115	Apr 6, 2010
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D612676	Mar 30, 2010
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D612675	Mar 30, 2010
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D612674	Mar 30, 2010
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D612217	Mar 23, 2010
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D612204	Mar 23, 2010
of America United States	for flatware The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D609980	Feb 16, 2010
of America United States	for a spoon The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D607286	Jan 5, 2010
of America United States	for a spoon The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D605477	Dec 8, 2009
of America	for a spoon					

COUNTRY	DESCRIPTION	ТҮРЕ	APPLICATION #	DATE	PATENT	ISSUANCE
				FILED	#	DATE
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D605476	Dec 8, 2009
of America	for a spoon					,
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D605475	Dec 8, 2009
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D605474	Dec 8, 2009
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D605473	Dec 8, 2009
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D600981	Sep 29, 2009
of America	for a spoon		3777	27/		8 4 5000
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D599175	Sep 1, 2009
of America	for a spoon	D : D :	DT/A	DT/A	D500174	G 1 2000
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D599174	Sep 1, 2009
of America United States	for a spoon The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D594715	Jun 23, 2009
of America	for a spoon	Design Fatent	INA	IVA	D394/13	Jun 25, 2009
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D594713	Jun 23, 2009
of America	for a spoon	Design Fatent	IVA	I WA	D3) 4 /13	Jun 25, 2007
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D594712	Jun 23, 2009
of America	for a spoon	Design ratem	1471	1 1771	D354712	Jun 25, 2009
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D593377	Jun 2, 2009
of America	for a spoon	2 201811 1 111111		1		, 2003
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D593379	Jun 2, 2009
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D593378	Jun 2, 2009
of America	for a spoon					,
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D593376	Jun 2, 2009
of America	for a spoon	_				
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D593374	Jun 2, 2009
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D593375	Jun 2, 2009
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D581745	Dec 2, 2008
of America	for a spoon		27/1	27/1	D 55050 /	37 4 2000
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D579734	Nov 4, 2008
of America	for a spoon	D : D :	37/4	37/4	D570722	N 4 2000
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D579733	Nov 4, 2008
of America United States	for a spoon	Dagian Batant	NT/A	N/A	D570250	Oat 14, 2009
of America	The ornamental design for a spoon	Design Patent	N/A	IN/A	D578358	Oct 14, 2008
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D577265	Sep 23, 2008
of America	for a spoon	Design Fatent	IVA	I WA	D377203	Sep 23, 2000
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D577264	Sep 23, 2008
of America	for a spoon	Design ratem	1777	1 1771	D377204	Sep 23, 2000
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D577262	Sep 23, 2008
of America	for a spoon	2 congin r atom		1 1111	2017202	SSP 20, 2000
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D577263	Sep 23, 2008
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D576843	Sep 16, 2008
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D576841	Sep 16, 2008
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D576842	Sep 16, 2008
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D575594	Aug 26, 2008
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D575595	Aug 26, 2008
of America	for a spoon			<u> </u>		

United States of America United States of Amer	COUNTRY	DESCRIPTION	ТҮРЕ	APPLICATION #	DATE	PATENT	ISSUANCE
Of America Design Patent N/A N/A D569197 May 20, 2008					FILED	#	DATE
Of America Design Patent N/A N/A D569197 May 20, 2008	United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D572983	Jul 15, 2008
United States of America							
United States of America United States of America Orange of			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D571622	Jun 24, 2008
of America United States of America United Sta	of America		_				
United States of America (pries appoint) (prie		The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D569197	May 20, 2008
of America United States of America United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America United States of America United States The ornamental design for a spoon United States The ornamental design for a spoon United States The ornamental design United States The ornamental design The ornamental design United States The ornamental design Obesign Patent ViA N/A N/A N/A D564306 Apr 1, 2008 Apr							
United States of America The ornamental design			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D569198	May 20, 2008
of America Interest States of Interes			D : D : t	DT/A	BT/A	D565261	4 1 2000
United States of America The ornamental design			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D365361	Apr 1, 2008
of America United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon Design Patent for a Spoon Design Patent N/A N/A N/A D55999 Dec 25, 2007 Dec 26, 2007			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D565362	Apr 1 2008
United States of America The ornamental design of America United States of			Design Fatent	IVA	IVA	D303302	Apr 1, 2006
of America United States of America United State			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D565360	Apr 1, 2008
United States of America The ornamental design of America United States of America United States of America United States The ornamental design of America United States			Design ratem	1771	10/11	2303300	1 ipi 1, 2000
United States of America United States of Amer			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D564306	Mar 18, 2008
United States of America Constraints of a spoon Design Patent N/A N/A D559633 Jan 15, 2008 Tora spoon Design Patent N/A N/A D557999 Dec 25, 2007 Decign Patent N/A N/A D557997 Dec 25, 2007 Decign Patent N/A N/A D557997 Dec 25, 2007 Decign Patent N/A N/A D557997 Dec 25, 2007 Decign Patent N/A N/A D557998 Dec 25, 2007 Decign Patent N/A N/A D557996 Dec 25, 2007 Decign Patent N/A N/A D557996 Dec 25, 2007 Decign Patent N/A N/A D557996 Dec 25, 2007 Decign Patent N/A N/A D554950 Nov 13, 2007 Decign Patent N/A N/A D554443 Nov 6, 2007 Decign Patent N/A N/A D554444 Nov 6, 2007 Decign Patent N/A N/A D554445 Decign Patent N/A N/A D552938 Decign Patent							
United States of America The ornamental design	United States		Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D563736	Mar 11, 2008
of America for a spoon N/A N/A D557999 Dec 25, 2007 United States of America The ornamental design of America Design Patent for a spoon N/A N/A D558000 Dec 25, 2007 United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon Design Patent for a spoon N/A N/A D557997 Dec 25, 2007 United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon Design Patent for a spoon N/A N/A D557998 Dec 25, 2007 United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon Design Patent for a spoon N/A N/A D557998 Dec 25, 2007 United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon Design Patent for a spoon N/A N/A D557996 Dec 25, 2007 United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon Design Patent for a spoon N/A N/A N/A D554950 Nov 6, 2007 United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon Design Patent for a spoon N/A N/A N/A D554444 Nov 6, 2007 United States of America The o	of America	for a spoon					
Inited States of America The ornamental design	United States		Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D559633	Jan 15, 2008
of America Of America Of America Of America Dunited States Of America Design Patent Dunited States Of America Design Patent Dunited States Of America Dunited States Of America Design Patent Dunited States Of America The ornamental design Of America Design Patent Dunited States Of America Dunited States Of America Dunited States The ornamental design Of America Dunited States Of America Dunited St							
United States of America United States of Amer			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D557999	Dec 25, 2007
of America for a spoon Design Patent N/A N/A D557997 Dec 25, 2007 United States of America The ornamental design of America Design Patent N/A N/A D557998 Dec 25, 2007 United States of America The ornamental design of America Design Patent for a spoon N/A N/A D557996 Dec 25, 2007 United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon Design Patent for a spoon N/A N/A N/A D554950 Nov 13, 2007 United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon Design Patent for a spoon N/A N/A D554950 Nov 6, 2007 United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon Design Patent for a spoon N/A N/A N/A D554444 Nov 6, 2007 United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon Design Patent for a spoon N/A N/A D554446 Nov 6, 2007 United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon Design Patent for a spoon N/A N/A N/A D554442 Nov 6, 2007 United Sta			<u> </u>				
United States of America United States of Amer			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D558000	Dec 25, 2007
of Americafor a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD557998Dec 25, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD557996Dec 25, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AN/AD557996Dec 25, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AN/AD554950Nov 13, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AN/AD554443Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of AmericaDesign PatentN/AN/AN/AD554444Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AN/AD554446Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554442Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554445Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD553448Oct 23, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552938Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AN/AD552936Oct 16, 2007			D : D :	DT/A	DT/A	D557007	D 25 2007
United States of America United States of Amer			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D557997	Dec 25, 2007
of Americafor a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD557996Dec 25, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AN/AD554950Nov 13, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AN/AD554950Nov 13, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AN/AD554443Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554444Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554446Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554442Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554445Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554447Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD553448Oct 23, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552938Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AN/AD552936Oct 16, 2007United States of Ame			Dogian Patant	NI/A	NT/A	D557009	Dag 25, 2007
United States of America United States United			Design Patent	IN/A	IN/A	D337998	Dec 25, 2007
of Americafor a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554950Nov 13, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554950Nov 13, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554443Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AN/AD554444Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AN/AD554446Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AN/AD554445Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of AmericaDesign Patent of a spoonN/AN/AN/AD554445Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of AmericaDesign Patent of a spoonN/AN/AN/AD554447Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of AmericaDesign Patent of a spoonN/AN/AN/AD552938Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of a spoonDesign Patent of a spoonN/AN/AN/AD552937Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of AmericaDesign Patent of a spoonN/AN/AN/AD552936Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of a spoonDesign Patent of a s			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D557996	Dec 25, 2007
United States of America United States Of Amer		_	Design ratem	1771	14/71	D331770	Dec 23, 2007
of Americafor a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554443Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554444Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554446Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554442Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554442Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554445Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554447Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD553448Oct 23, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552938Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552937Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552432Oct 9, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550520Sep 11, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoon <td></td> <td></td> <td>Design Patent</td> <td>N/A</td> <td>N/A</td> <td>D554950</td> <td>Nov 13, 2007</td>			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D554950	Nov 13, 2007
United States of America United States United States of America United States Un							
United States of America United States Of Amer	United States		Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D554443	Nov 6, 2007
of America for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States The ornamental design for a spoon United States The ornamental design of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States The ornamental design of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States The ornamental design of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States The ornamental design Design Patent N/A N/A N/A D550520 Sep 11, 2007	of America	for a spoon					
United States of America United States United Stat			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D554444	Nov 6, 2007
of Americafor a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554442Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554445Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554447Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD553448Oct 23, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552938Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552937Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552936Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552432Oct 9, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550520Sep 11, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550520Sep 11, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550519Sep 11, 2007							
United States of America for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D554446	Nov 6, 2007
of Americafor a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554445Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554447Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD553448Oct 23, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552938Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552937Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552936Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552936Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552432Oct 9, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550520Sep 11, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550519Sep 11, 2007United StatesThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550519Sep 11, 2007		•		37/1	27/1		37 6 500
United States of America for a spoon United States of America for a s		C	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D554442	Nov 6, 2007
of Americafor a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD554447Nov 6, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD553448Oct 23, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign Patent of AmericaN/AN/AD552938Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign Patent of AmericaN/AN/AD552937Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign Patent of AmericaN/AN/AD552936Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign Patent of AmericaN/AN/AD552432Oct 9, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign Patent of AmericaN/AN/AN/AD550520Sep 11, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign Patent of AmericaN/AN/AD550519Sep 11, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign Patent of AmericaN/AN/AD550519Sep 11, 2007			Daging Batant	NT/A	NT/A	DEE 4445	Nov. 6, 2007
United States of America for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States of The ornamental design for a spoon United States The ornamental design Design Patent N/A N/A N/A D550519 Sep 11, 2007		E .	Design Patent	IN/A	N/A	D33 444 3	Nov 6, 2007
of Americafor a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD553448Oct 23, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552938Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552937Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552937Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552936Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552432Oct 9, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550520Sep 11, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550519Sep 11, 2007United StatesThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550519Sep 11, 2007			Decign Patent	N/A	NI/A	D554447	Nov.6. 2007
United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States The ornamental design Design Patent N/A N/A N/A D550519 Sep 11, 2007			Design 1 atent		IVA	D33 414 7	100 0, 2007
of Americafor a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552938Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552937Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552937Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552936Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552432Oct 9, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550520Sep 11, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental designDesign PatentN/AN/AD550519Sep 11, 2007			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D553448	Oct 23, 2007
United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon United States The ornamental design Design Patent N/A N/A D550519 Sep 11, 2007			Design ratem	1771	1 1/11	2333110	001 25, 2007
of Americafor a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552937Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552936Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552936Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552432Oct 9, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550520Sep 11, 2007United StatesThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550519Sep 11, 2007			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D552938	Oct 16, 2007
of Americafor a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552936Oct 16, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of AmericaDesign PatentN/AN/AD552432Oct 9, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of AmericaDesign PatentN/AN/AD550520Sep 11, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design of AmericaDesign PatentN/AN/AD550520Sep 11, 2007United StatesThe ornamental designDesign PatentN/AN/AD550519Sep 11, 2007		ē					,
United States of America for a spoon United States The ornamental design for a spoon United States The ornamental design Design Patent N/A N/A D550520 Sep 11, 2007 Sep 11, 2007	United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D552937	Oct 16, 2007
of Americafor a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD552432Oct 9, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550520Sep 11, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550519Sep 11, 2007United StatesThe ornamental designDesign PatentN/AN/AD550519Sep 11, 2007							
United States of America for a spoon United States The ornamental design for a spoon United States The ornamental design Design Patent N/A		_	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D552936	Oct 16, 2007
of Americafor a spoonN/AN/AD550520Sep 11, 2007United States of AmericaThe ornamental design for a spoonDesign PatentN/AN/AD550519Sep 11, 2007United StatesThe ornamental designDesign PatentN/AN/AD550519Sep 11, 2007							
United States of America The ornamental design for a spoon Design Patent N/A N/A D550520 Sep 11, 2007 United States The ornamental design Design Patent N/A N/A D550519 Sep 11, 2007			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D552432	Oct 9, 2007
of America for a spoon Image: Control of America of Amer			D) NT/A	27/4	Descess	g 11 200 -
United States The ornamental design Design Patent N/A N/A D550519 Sep 11, 2007			Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D550520	Sep 11, 2007
			Dogian D-t	NI/A	NI/A	D550510	Con 11 2007
	of America	for a spoon	Design Patent	1N/A	IN/A	פונטכנע ן	Sep 11, 2007

COUNTRY	DESCRIPTION	ТҮРЕ	APPLICATION #	DATE	PATENT	ISSUANCE
				FILED	#	DATE
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D550518	Sep 11, 2007
of America	for a spoon					1 ,
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D550045	Sep 4, 2007
of America	for a spoon					_
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D549055	Aug 21, 2007
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D548546	Aug 14, 2007
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D548545	Aug 14, 2007
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D546137	Jul 10, 2007
of America	for a spoon		27/4	77/4	D515611	T 12 2007
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D545641	Jul 3, 2007
of America United States	for a spoon	Dania - Data - t	NT/A	DT/A	D545620	I-12 2007
	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D545639	Jul 3, 2007
of America United States	for a spoon	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D545638	Jul 3, 2007
of America	The ornamental design for a spoon	Design Patent	IN/A	IN/A	D343638	Jul 3, 2007
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D545145	Jun 26, 2007
of America	for a spoon	Design Fatent	IN/A	IN/A	D343143	Jun 20, 2007
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D545142	Jun 26, 2007
of America	for a spoon	Design Fatent	IVA	177.4	D343142	Juli 20, 2007
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D545144	Jun 26, 2007
of America	for a spoon	Design ratent	1771	1777	10343144	Jun 20, 2007
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D545141	Jun 26, 2007
of America	for a spoon	2 congin i acont		1 "11	20.01.1	0000 20, 2007
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D544316	Jun 12, 2007
of America	for a spoon					, , , ,
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D544314	Jun 12, 2007
of America	for a spoon					·
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D544315	Jun 12, 2007
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D543795	Jun 5, 2007
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D535531	Jan 23, 2007
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D535158	Jan 16, 2007
of America	for a spoon		37/4	77/4	D 52 1200	7 2 2007
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D534399	Jan 2, 2007
of America	for a spoon	Dania a Data at	NT/A	NT/A	D524200	I 2 2007
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D534398	Jan 2, 2007
of America	for a spoon	Docion Potent	N/A	N/A	D512280	Dec 6, 2005
United States of America	The ornamental design	Design Patent	IN/A	IN/A	D312280	Dec 6, 2003
United States	for a spoon The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D511657	Nov 22, 2005
of America	for a spoon	Design I atent	IVA	IVA	D311037	1107 22, 2003
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D511656	Nov 22, 2005
of America	for a spoon	Design ratem	1071	1 1771	2311030	1101 22, 2003
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D511441	Nov 15, 2005
of America	for a spoon		- "."	- ",	========	2.0.15,2005
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D510504	Oct 11, 2005
of America	for a spoon					,
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D499940	Dec 21, 2004
of America	for a spoon					[
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D497084	Oct 12, 2004
of America	for a spoon					<u> </u>
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D493336	Jul 27, 2004
of America	for a spoon					

COUNTRY	DESCRIPTION	ТҮРЕ	APPLICATION #	DATE	PATENT	ISSUANCE
				FILED	#	DATE
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D491770	Jun 22, 2004
of America	for a spoon					,
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D491422	Jun 15, 2004
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D491421	Jun 15, 2004
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D491027	Jun 8, 2004
of America	for a spoon	D : D : t	NT/A	NT/A	D400662	T 1 2004
United States of America	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D490663	Jun 1, 2004
United States	for a spoon The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D490664	Jun 1, 2004
of America	for a spoon	Design Patent	IN/A	IN/A	D490004	Jun 1, 2004
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D490661	Jun 1, 2004
of America	for a spoon	Design Fatent	IVA	IVA	D470001	Jun 1, 2004
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D490662	Jun 1, 2004
of America	for a spoon			- ,,		,
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D490282	May 25, 2004
of America	for a spoon	_				
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D490283	May 25, 2004
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D490280	May 25, 2004
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D489946	May 18, 2004
of America	for a spoon	Dania a Batant	N/A	N/A	D400045	M 19, 2004
United States of America	The ornamental design for a spoon	Design Patent	N/A	IN/A	D489945	May 18, 2004
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D489947	May 18, 2004
of America	for a spoon	Design Fatent	IVA	IVA	D+099+1	Wiay 16, 2004
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D489942	May 18, 2004
of America	for a spoon	Design ratem	1771	1 1/1 1	2 .033 .2	17111 10, 2001
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D489580	May 11, 2004
of America	for a spoon					
United States	The ornamental design	Design Patent	N/A	N/A	D489581	May 11, 2004
of America	for a spoon					
United States	Dispensing tray for	Utility Patent	N/A	N/A	6409027	Jun 25, 2002
of America	display console					
Canada	Birdcage (Foodservice	Industrial	178,142	Nov 9,	N/A	N/A
	Historical is my best	Design		2017		
Canada	idea) Baking Pan (Retail	Industrial	178,105	Nov 9,	N/A	N/A
Canada	consumer backware)	Design	178,103	2017	INA	IN/A
China	No results (Ornamental	Industrial	2017305699958	Nov 17,	N/A	N/A
Cillia	design for flatware -	Design	2017303099938	2017	IVA	IVA
	WYATT) Foodservice	Besign		2017		
	and retail					
China	No results (Ornamental	Industrial	2017305735333	Nov 17,	N/A	N/A
	design for flatware -	Design		2017		
	LEXIA) Foodservice					
	and retail					
Mexico	No results (Ornamental	Industrial	MX/F/2017/00362	Nov 17,	N/A	N/A
	design for flatware -	Design	3	2017		
	WYATT) Foodservice					
Marriag	and retail	To despet: -1	MV/E/2017/00262	Nov. 17	NT/A	NI/A
Mexico	No results (Ornamental	Industrial Design	MX/F/2017/00362	Nov 17, 2017	N/A	N/A
	design for flatware - LEXIA) Foodservice	Design	2	2017		
	and retail					
	and retain		I	1		

SCHEDULE 3

Copyrights

COUNTRY	Pattern Name	PRODUCT	APPLICATION #	DATE	REG.#	REG. DATE
		TYPE		FILED		
United States	Amsterdam	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001773503	May 12, 2011
of America		1 1111 11 111 11		1,711	11100011110000	1,111, 12, 2011
United States	Aquarius	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0000957015	Jul 10, 1997
of America						
United States	Oneida hollowware	Logo	N/A	N/A	VA0001045182	Mar 30, 2000
of America	cube	8-				
United States	Oneida glassware cube	Logo	N/A	N/A	VA0001045183	Mar 30, 2000
of America						,
United States	Oneida dinnerware	Logo	N/A	N/A	VA0001045184	Mar 30, 2000
of America	cube					
United States	Oneida flatware cube	Logo	N/A	N/A	VA0001045185	Mar 30, 2000
of America						
United States	Pacific Tide	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0000905905	May 13, 1998
of America						-
United States	Scroll a/k/a Camber:	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0000855120	Dec 8, 1997
of America	pattern no. 201					
United States	Oneida		N/A	N/A	VA0000136085	Sep 29, 1983
of America	(Application Title:					
	A Toast to your good					
	taste. Oneida's					
	Vermeer pattern in					
	stainless.)					
United States	Colosseum Flatware		1-6342140861	Mar 2,	N/A	N/A
of America	Artwork			2018		
United States	Ivy Flourish		1-6174991588	Jan 9,	N/A	N/A
of America	Dinnerware Artwork			208		
United States	Ivy Flourish Flatware		1-6183905141	Jan 9,	N/A	N/A
of America	Artwork		1.6002005141	208	27/4	37/4
United States	Ivy Flourish Stemware		1-6083905141	Jan 9,	N/A	N/A
of America	Artwork	TI 4	NT/A	208	X/A0001667202	A 22 2000
United States	Acropolis Spoon	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001667393	Apr 23, 2009
of America	Artwork	T1 - 4	NT/A	NT/A	V/A 0000005004	M 14 1000
United States	Belle Rose	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0000905904	May 14, 1998
of America United States	Blue Heather	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001041936	Mar 17, 2000
of America	Diue neamer	Diffici wate	INA	IN/A	VA0001041930	Mai 17, 2000
United States	Breton Blue	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001041939	Mar 17, 2000
of America	Dieton Dide	Diffici wate	IVA	IVA	V A0001041939	Wiai 17, 2000
United States	Butterflies	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001133062	Nov 26, 2001
of America	Butterines	Diffici waic	1474	14/71	V/A0001133002	1107 20, 2001
United States	Calla Lilly	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0000905906	May 14, 1998
of America	Cana Emy	1 idi ware	1071	14/11	1110000705700	Way 11, 1990
United States	Crystal Rose	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001133065	Nov 26, 2001
of America					11000110000	
United States	Damask Rose	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0000905903	May 14, 1998
of America						
United States	Eden	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0000905907	May 14, 1998
of America						
United States	Entwine Spoon	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001667341	Apr 23, 2009
of America	Artwork					
United States	Filigree Spoon	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001647821	Feb 4, 2008
of America	Artwork			1]

SCHEDULE 3 Page 1

COUNTRY	Pattern Name	PRODUCT TYPE	APPLICATION #	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
United States of America	Frosty Spoon Artwork	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001649932	Oct 15, 2008
United States of America	Gaiety	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001041935	Mar 17, 2000
United States of America	Garland Spoon Artwork	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001647822	Feb 4, 2008
United States of America	Harvest Moon	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001133069	Nov 26, 2001
United States of America	Improv Spoon Artwork	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001767756	Mar 28, 2011
United States of America	Jasmine	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001041937	Mar 17, 2000
United States of America	Julienne	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001051016	Aug 2, 2000
United States of America	Katrin I	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001041093 8	Mar 17, 2000
United States of America	Katrin II	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001041934	Mar 17, 2000
United States of America	Latitude Spoon Artwork	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001668226	Feb 4, 2008
United States of America	Lyric Spoon Artwork	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001723411	Jun 14, 2010
United States of America	Melon	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001133066	Nov 26, 2001
United States of America	Oneidasaurus Place Mat	Place Mat	N/A	N/A	VA0000310131	Nov 27, 1987
United States of America	Oneidasaurus Growth Chart	Growth Chart	N/A	N/A	VA0000310133	Nov 27, 1987
United States	Oneidasaurus Mug	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000310128	Nov 27, 1987
of America United States of America	Piccola	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001133068	Nov 26, 2001
United States of America	Script Spoon Artwork	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001767837	Mar 28, 2011
United States	Season's Splendor Spoon Artwork	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001662840	Jun 9, 2008
of America United States	Seed Packets	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001133070	Nov 26, 2001
of America United States	Serif Spoon Artwork	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001798569	Mar 29, 2011
of America United States of America	Stanhope Artwork	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001773740	May 13, 2011
United States	Strawberry Plaid	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001143643	Dec 26, 2001
of America United States	Trellis	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001133064	Nov 26, 2001
of America United States	Twist Spoon Artwork	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001647819	Feb 4, 2008
of America United States	Vintage Fruit	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001133067	Nov 26, 2001
of America United States	Vintage Labels	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001133063	Nov 26, 2001
of America United States	Vista Spoon Artwork	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001662842	Jun 9, 2008
of America United States	Winter Frost Spoon	Flatware	N/A	N/A	VA0001425927	Apr 13, 2007
of America United States of America	Artwork 1978 Christmas ornament reflector: no.		N/A	N/A	VA0000012248	May 22, 1978

COUNTRY	Pattern Name	PRODUCT	APPLICATION #	DATE	REG.#	REG. DATE
		TYPE		FILED		
	150-10844					
United States of America	Capture a moment, and you'll have beauty for a lifetime		N/A	N/A	VA0000019311	Feb 16, 1979
United States of America	1978 Christmas ornament reflector : no. 150-10844		N/A	N/A	VA0000012249	May 22, 1978
United States of America	1978 Christmas ornament reflector: no. 150-10844		N/A	N/A	VA0000012252	May 22, 1978
United States of America	1978 Christmas ornament reflector: no. 150-10844.		N/A	N/A	VA0000012250	May 22, 1978
United States of America	1978 Christmas ornament reflector: no. 150-10844.		N/A	N/A	VA0000012251	May 22, 1978
United States of America	A Beauty that will last a lifetime is a rare beauty indeed		N/A	N/A	VA0000084754	Oct 19, 1981
United States of America	A New stainless pattern? I thought it was a birdfeeder		N/A	N/A	VA0000208034	Nov 27, 1985
United States of America	A Vote for the age of elegance in this age of convenience		N/A	N/A	VA0000094639	Mar 1, 1982
United States of America	America's finest traditional foods belong on America's finest traditional pieces		N/A	N/A	VA0000094638	Mar 1, 1982
United States of America	As your family grows, so can your Oneida collection		N/A	N/A	VA0000110089	Oct 5, 1982
United States of America	At the end of the rainbow, a Bennington teapot in silverplate and Sheraton spoon in stainless		N/A	N/A	VA0000082400	Sep 14, 1981
United States of America	Cause for celebration—the poetic beauty of our new Tennyson in carefree stainless.		N/A	N/A	VA0000115262	Dec 20, 1982
United States of America	Celebrate with us: Oneida		N/A	N/A	VA0000022228	Apr 9, 1979
United States of America	Celebrate with us.		N/A	N/A	VA0000021985	Apr 2, 1979
United States of America	Classics. Always fresh.		N/A	N/A	VA0000153965	Apr 30, 1984
United States of America	Dear Aunt Agnes, I've been looking for words to thank you for all those occasions when you sent me a piece of sterling		N/A	N/A	VA0000138828	Oct 28, 1983
United States of America	Elegance captured		N/A	N/A	VA0000160367	July 23, 1984

COUNTRY	Pattern Name	PRODUCT	APPLICATION #	DATE	REG.#	REG. DATE
		TYPE		FILED		
United States of America	For salad lovers.		N/A	N/A	VA0000160368	Jul 23, 1984
United States of America	Home is where your heart is.		N/A	N/A	VA0000048227	Feb 15, 1980
United States of America	How do we serve thee? Let us count the ways		N/A	N/A	VA0000154562	Mar 27, 1984
United States of America	How to add good taste without adding calories: Oneida		N/A	N/A	VA0000104008	Jul 12, 1982
United States of America	I gotta present for you, Mom. Guess which hand?		N/A	N/A	VA0000154561	Mar 27, 1984
United States of America	Introducing Oneida's 1982 national advertising. The biggest campaign in the industry		N/A	N/A	VA0000086009	Nov 4, 1981
United States of America	Introducing Ridgecrest in Community Stainless. We've never made a pattern we've been prouder to put our John Hancock		N/A	N/A	VA0000219026	Mar 25, 1986
United States of America	Introducing Toujours. A dramatic new expression in tableware design		N/A	N/A	VA0000061976	Oct 20, 1980
United States of America	Love lasts.		N/A	N/A	VA0000001301	Monday, February 13, 1978
United States of America	Loyal friends appreciate gifts of elegance		N/A	N/A	VA0000094637	Mar 1, 1982
United States of America	Madame, I must report, the roof is in dire need of repair the silver is serving admirably for the immediate emergency		N/A	N/A	VA0000136086	Sep 29, 1983
United States of America	Milly, watering your flowers with that magnificent teapot, I almost believe you think plants have feelings		N/A	N/A	VA0000138845	Oct 28, 1983
United States of America	Natural beauty. Sheraton pattern in stainless		N/A	N/A	VA0000160369	Jul 23, 1984
United States of America	New Frederick II in L T D stainless. Look at it closely and see a different spring blossom upon each piece		N/A	N/A	VA0000228329	Jun 16, 1986
United States of America	New golden Kingswood and		N/A	N/A	VA0000235478	Aug 8, 1986

COUNTRY	Pattern Name	PRODUCT TYPE	APPLICATION #	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
		* * 1 1/		11111111		
	golden Juilliard.					
	Both stainless with					
	24k gold. Both					
United States	without equal New showplace gifts		N/A	NI/A	VA0000013091	Nov. 21 1079
of America	by Oneida		IN/A	N/A	V A0000013091	Nov 21, 1978
United States	Oneida bear melamine		N/A	N/A	VAu000116236	Jul 21, 1987
of America	pattern		IVA	IVA	VA0000110230	Jul 21, 1967
United States	Oneida bear melamine		N/A	N/A	VAu000116237	Jul 21, 1987
of America	pattern		17/1	14/1	V/10000110237	301 21, 1707
United States	Oneida. The main		N/A	N/A	VA0000099609	May 13, 1982
of America	attraction at any table			1		1 1
United States	Oneida's "Look of		N/A	N/A	VA0000038569	Nov 23, 1979
of America	the 80's national					
	advertising					
United States	Oneida's newly-born		N/A	N/A	VA0000196045	Jul 3, 1985
of America	Easton pattern is					
	stainless worth					
	chirping about					
United States	Oneidasaurus child's		N/A	N/A	VAu000123389	Nov 27, 1987
of America	plate		27/1	27/1	***********	a 11 100¢
United States	Our new Kingswood		N/A	N/A	VA0000239914	Sep 11, 1986
of America	stainless with fish					
	knife and fork. You'll					
	fall for it hook, line, and sinker: Oneida					
United States	Purr-fect. Porringer in		N/A	N/A	VA0000067591	Feb 17, 1981
of America	silverplate. Fantasy		IVA	IVA	VA0000007391	160 17, 1901
of America	spoon in stainless.					
	Complete services at					
	fine stores: Oneida					
United States	Showplace gifts by		N/A	N/A	VA0000002475	Apr 17, 1978
of America	Oneida					
United States	Simplicity is the most		N/A	N/A	VA0000036540	Oct 22, 1979
of America	difficult art					
United States	Simplicity is the most		N/A	N/A	VA0000024108	May 4, 1979
of America	difficult art : Oneida					
	stainless tableware					
United States	Six reasons why the		N/A	N/A	VA0000078762	Jul 31, 1981
of America	best stainless is made					
TT 1: 1 G: :	in Oneida, New York		77/4	37/4	*************	
United States	Sorry about the		N/A	N/A	VA0000153720	Apr 23, 1984
of America	window, Mrs.					
	Finchley. Now can we have our baseball					
	back?					
United States	Still a shining		N/A	N/A	VA0000183701	Feb 28, 1985
of America	example after 26		11/11	17/13	7/10000105/01	100 20, 1903
	years of faithful service					
United States	Thanks to Oneida		N/A	N/A	VA0000199590	Sep 4, 1985
of America	open stock, replacing					
	a piece is child's play					
United States	The Shimmering		N/A	N/A	VA0000077691	Jul 17, 1981
of America	beauty of					
	community silverplate					
	by Oneida					
United States	The Timeless beauty		N/A	N/A	VA0000123227	Apr 4, 1983
of America	of the sea inspired					

COUNTRY	Pattern Name	PRODUCT	APPLICATION #	DATE	REG.#	REG. DATE
		TYPE		FILED		
	Oneida's newest pattern, classic shell in carefree stainless					
United States of America	This new pattern belongs at the top of the pecking order: Oneida		N/A	N/A	VA0000202428	Oct 11, 1985
United States of America	Well, Andrew, with our family being so close, we thought what a wonderful idea if Heather's father and I came along on your honeymoon.		N/A	N/A	VA0000142550	Dec 12, 1983
United States of America	What one company first comes to mind, when you think of fine stainless that is knives, forks and spoons made of stainless steel?		N/A	N/A	VA0000062130	Nov 10, 1980
United States of America	When love is the main ingredient, serve it on a silver platter		N/A	N/A	VA0000106801	Mar 30, 1982
United States of America	You don't need a special occasion to say "I love you."		N/A	N/A	VA0000153721	Apr 23, 1984
United States of America	Brilliant strategy for unexpected guests.		N/A	N/A	VA0000099221	Apr 14, 1982
United States of America	Created by fire.		N/A	N/A	VA0000167135	Sep 18, 1984
United States of America	Voila! The Julliard pattern in majestic continental size		N/A	N/A	VA0000167134	Sep 18, 1984
United States of America	ABC Animals Artwork		N/A	N/A	VAu001077244	Aug31, 2011
United States of America	ABC Animals Artwork		N/A	N/A	VA0001876817	May 23, 2013
United States of America	Arezzo Artwork		N/A	N/A	VA0001876673	May 21, 2013
United States of America	Foglio Artwork		N/A	N/A	VAu001078593	Sep 21, 2011
United States of America	Giraffa Artwork		N/A	N/A	VAu001078579	Sep 21, 2011
United States of America	Prosecco Artwork		N/A	N/A	VAu001078807	Sep 23, 2011
United States of America	Space Family Artwork		N/A	N/A	VAu001078011	Sep 6, 2011
United States of America	Space Family Artwork		N/A	N/A	VA0001876669	May 21, 2013
United States of America	Tigris Artwork		N/A	N/A	VAu001079354	Sep 28, 2011
United States of America	Watermelon Trivet Design		N/A	N/A	VAu000116239	Jul 21, 1987
United States	Wildlife Buddies		N/A	N/A	VA0001876510	May 21, 2013
of America United States of America	Artwork Rosaline Artwork		N/A	N/A	VAu001079249	Sep 27, 2011

COUNTRY	Pattern Name	PRODUCT	APPLICATION #	DATE	REG.#	REG. DATE
		TYPE		FILED		
United States of America	Sequenza Artwork		N/A	N/A	VAu001079380	Sep 28, 2011
United States of America	Southern garden bud vase 7 inches tall	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794341	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden candlestick, 5 1/2 inches tall	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794342	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden votive, 4 inches tall	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794343	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden oval vase, 6 1/2 inches tall	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794344	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden hostess bowl, 5 3/4 inches in diameter	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794345	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden centerpiece bowl, 9 1/2 inches in diameter	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794346	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden tall vase, 10 inches tall	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794347	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden salt & pepper shaker, 4 inches tall	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794348	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden ring holder 4 inches in diameter	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794349	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden goblet 8 oz., 7 1/4 inches tall	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794350	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden champagne flute, 4 oz., 8 1/4 inches tall	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794351	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden wine glass, 6 oz., 6 1/2 inches tall	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794352	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden iced beverage/ parfait glass, 10 oz., 7 1/4 inches tall	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794353	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden chamberstick 4 7/8 inches in diameter	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794354	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden covered candy dish, 6 1/2 inches tall with lid	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794355	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden beverage pitcher 33 oz., 7 1/2 inches tall	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794356	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden heart tray, 8 inches in length	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794357	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden divided relish dish, 8 inches in length	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794358	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden boutique bow, 4 3/4 inches in diameter	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794359	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden creamer, 7 1/2 oz., 4 inches tall	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794360	Dec 18, 1995

COUNTRY	Pattern Name	PRODUCT TYPE	APPLICATION #	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
United States of America	Southern garden candlestick, 8 inches tall	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794361	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden sugar bowl, 6 oz., 5 inches tall with lid	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794362	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden vase, 8 inches tall	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794363	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Southern garden picture frame, 8 3/4 inches tall by 7 inches wide	Glassware &/or Crystal	N/A	N/A	VA0000794364	Dec 18, 1995
United States of America	Aztec		N/A	N/A	VAU00006100	May 23, 1984
United States of America	Aloha	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000484268	Sep 4, 1991
United States of America	Delicious	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000799472	Sep 18, 1996
United States of America	La Menagerie	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000786879	Nov 5, 1996
United States of America	Lucia	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000664974	Jun 23, 1994
United States of America	Mediterranean	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000484267	Sep 4, 1991
United States of America	Orchid	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000477302	Sep 4, 1991
United States of America	Palette : V109 / by Ranmaru- Sakura		N/A	N/A	VA0000496759	Mar 25, 1992
United States of America	Paradise: no. V065, 5 piece place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000480647	Dec 2, 1991
United States of America	Scenery	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000484266	Sep 4, 1991
United States of America	Eden	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000945452	Oct 8, 1998
United States of America	Zarot [sic] Shadow	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000945454	Oct 8, 1998
United States of America	Fiora	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001023734	Jan 21, 2000
United States of America	Abundance: 5 pc place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000580496	Aug 2, 1993
United States of America	Adobe	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000901449	Mar 11, 1998
United States of America	Alexandria	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VAU00039570 5	Apr 28, 1997
United States of America	Animal Mambo	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000581150	Aug 9, 1993
United States of America	Apple Farm	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000901455	Mar 11, 1998
United States of America	Arizona	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000901456	Mar 11, 1998
United States	Artesia	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748295	Sep 5, 1995
Of America United States	Ashanti	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000581149	Aug 9, 1993
of America United States	Astral	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000901448	Mar 11, 1998
Of America United States of America	Atlas : place setting 5	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000507209	May 19, 1992

COUNTRY	Pattern Name	PRODUCT	APPLICATION #	DATE	REG.#	REG. DATE
		TYPE		FILED		
United States of America	Augusta	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748285	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Autumn Days: 5 pps place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000646224	Jun 23, 1994
United States of America	Avalon : V118/ by Sakura	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000518711	Jul 24, 1992
United States of America	Aztec	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000581148	Aug 9, 1993
United States of America	Bali	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000470255	Jul 31, 1991
United States of America	Banner	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000945681	Oct 8, 1998
United States of America	Batik	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000614051	Jan 18, 1994
United States of America	Beaches	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000667678	Dec 29, 1994
United States of America	Bermuda: no. 3061	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000945455	Oct 8, 1998
United States of America	Black diamond : 5PPS place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000646174	Jun 23, 1994
United States of America	Blue meadow	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000973052	Jul 28, 1999
United States of America	Blue shadow : Blue note	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001035156	Dec 17, 1998
United States of America	Boca	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000925649	May 28, 1998
United States of America	Botanica : place setting, 5 piece	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000491138	Feb 10, 1992
United States of America	Bouquet	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000884643	Oct 21, 1997
United States of America	Cachet / by Sakura	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000550115	Mar 8, 1993
United States of America	Calypso	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001023745	Jan 21, 2000
United States of America	Caracas	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001023735	Jan 21, 2000
United States of America	Caribbean wave / by Sakura, Inc.	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000858853	May 12, 1997
United States of America	Casa blanca	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000491136	Feb 10, 1992
United States of America	Celebration	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001023738	Jan 21, 2000
United States of America	Celestial: 5pc. place setting / by Sakura	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000539105	Dec 28, 1992
United States of America	Champagne Champagne	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000925651	May 28, 1998
United States of America	Chateau	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000491137	Feb 10, 1992
United States of America	Chelsa square	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000998799	Apr 9, 1999
United States of America	Chicken Kiev	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000973055	Jul 28, 1999
United States of America	Confetti	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000884642	Oct 21, 1997
United States of America	Corolla	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000484265	Sep 4, 1991
United States of America	Corsica	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VAU00003957 04	Apr 28, 1997

COUNTRY	Pattern Name	PRODUCT	APPLICATION #	DATE	REG.#	REG. DATE
		TYPE		FILED		
United States of America	Cortez	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000782155	Mar 29, 1996
United States of America	Country mosaic : [no.] V091 / by Ranmaru- Sakura	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000496355	Mar 13, 1992
United States of America	Coverlet: 5pc. place setting / by Sakura	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000539103	Dec 28, 1992
United States of America	Crème brullee	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748289	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Crete	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748303	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Curtain call	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000614053	Jan 18, 1994
United States of America	Daisy field	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000945682	Oct 8, 1998
United States of America	Daisy squares	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000901446	Mar 11, 1998
United States of America	Devonshire	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001006884	Jul 31, 1998
United States of America	Dried flowers	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001023741	Jan 21, 2000
United States of America	Drive-in: 4PPS place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000646173	Jun 23, 1994
United States of America	Elegance : [no.] V087 / by Ranmaru-Sakura	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000475594	Oct 21, 1991
United States of America	Equinox	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748287	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Espresso	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000973057	Jul 28, 1999
United States of America	Fantasia	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000799473	Sep 18, 1996
United States of America	Fleurtique	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001023736	Jan 21, 2000
United States of America	Floral garden	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000901457	Mar 11, 1998
United States of America	Freesia	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000945683	Oct 8, 1998
United States of America	Fresco	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000945680	Oct 8, 1998
United States of America	Fruit tapestry	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000499394	Feb 10, 1992
United States of America	Fruitasia	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000782156	Mar 29, 1996
United States of America	Galaxy	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000581151	Aug 9, 1993
United States of America	Garden delight	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748305	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Gemstone	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000884641	Oct 21, 1997
United States of America	Geranium	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000901450	Mar 11, 1998
United States of America	Green acres	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748296	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Harmony / by Sakura	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000550107	Mar 8, 1993
United States of America	Indigo bouquet	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000973056	Jul 28, 1999

COUNTRY	Pattern Name	PRODUCT TYPE	APPLICATION #	DATE FILED	REG.#	REG. DATE
		IIFE		ribed		
United States of America	Infinity	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000661835	Sep 19, 1994
United States of America	Isis	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000549705	Feb 5, 1993
United States of America	Italian fruit : place setting, 5pc	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000561029	Feb 4, 1993
United States of America	Ivy basket : promotional dinner plate	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748292	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Inspiration : place setting, 5pc/ by Sakura	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000539106	Dec 28, 1992
United States of America	Jazz : place setting 5pc./ by Sakura	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000518712	Jul 24, 1992
United States of America	Jungle : 5pc place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000580495	Aug 2, 1993
United States of America	Key Largo	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000480646	Dec 2, 1991
United States of America	Kyoto	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VAU00039570 3	Apr 28, 1997
United States of America	Laredo : 5pc place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000580494	Aug 2, 1993
United States of America	Lumina	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000973053	Jul 28, 1999
United States of America	Magic jungle	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748306	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Malaga	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748433	Sep 14, 1995
United States of America	Mali : 5PPS place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000646172	Jun 23, 1994
United States of America	Margarita	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001023737	Jan 21, 2000
United States of America	Masquerade : 5pc. place setting / by Sakura	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000539100	Dec 28, 1992
United States of America	Maya / by Sakura	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000550116	Mar 08, 1993
United States of America	Meadows: no. V089	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000491135	Feb 10, 1992
United States of America	Mediterranean	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000901453	Mar 11, 1998
United States of America	Moccasin	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748291	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Monarch	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000964567	Jan 19, 1999
United States of America	Monet	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000667679	Dec 29, 1994
United States of America	Monterey	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000901447	Mar 11, 1998
United States of America	Moonlight	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000813763	Sep 26, 2006
United States of America	Morocco	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000901458	Mar 11, 1998
United States of America	Mutare	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748300	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Nairobi	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000799470	Sep 18, 1996
United States of America	Navajo	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000667676	Dec 29, 1994

COUNTRY	Pattern Name	PRODUCT	APPLICATION #	DATE	REG.#	REG. DATE
		TYPE		FILED		
United States of America	New West	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748302	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Nile	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000925652	May 28, 1998
United States of America	Oasis: 5pc. place setting / by Sakura	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000539104	Dec 28, 1992
United States of America	October	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001023744	Jan 21, 2000
United States of America	Oceana	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001023740	Jan 21, 2000
United States of America	Opulence : 5pc place setting / by Sakura	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000539102	Dec 28, 1992
United States of America	Orchard valley	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748297	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Paradise	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000901451	Mar 11, 1998
United States of America	Passages : promotional	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748307	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Passion fruit	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000901452	Mar 11, 1998
United States of America	Patch of blue : 5PPS place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000646171	Jun 23, 1994
United States of America	Peas in a pod	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000945679	Oct 8, 1998
United States of America	Pebble Beach	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748286	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Persia	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000782157	Mar 29, 1996
United States of America	Phoenicia: promotional dinner plate	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748290	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Pointsett[i]a delight	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000901454	Mar 11, 1998
United States of America	Quarry	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000799475	Sep 18, 1996
United States of America	Rain forest	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000614052	Jan 18, 1994
United States of America	Regency	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000964568	Jan 19, 1999
United States of America	Roadside : 4PPS place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000646175	Jun 23, 1994
United States of America	Roman ivy	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748294	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Rosetta	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748298	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Roundup	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000630565	Aug 30, 1993
United States of America	Royale : no. HW527/20G / by Sakura, Inc.	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000858857	May 12, 1997
United States of America	Sachet	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000799474	Sep 18, 1996
United States of America	Samba	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000477301	Sep 4, 1991
United States of America	Shadow	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001023742	Jan 21, 2000
United States of America	Serenade	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000973061	Jul 28, 1999

COUNTRY	Pattern Name	PRODUCT	APPLICATION #	DATE	REG.#	REG. DATE
		TYPE		FILED		
United States of America	Serengeti	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000799471	Sep 18, 1996
United States of America	Spectrum	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000499393	Feb 10, 1992
United States of America	Spectrum	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000925650	May 28, 1998
United States of America	Splash: 5-pc place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000614054	Jan 18, 1994
United States of America	Spring daisy	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001023743	Jan 21, 2000
United States of America	Spring Valley dinner & salad / by Sakura, Inc.	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000858854	May 12, 1997
United States of America	Starburst	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000916077	May 28, 1998
United States of America	Starlight : promotional	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748304	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Stonewash	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000945453	Oct 8, 1998
United States of America	Summer love	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0001023739	Jan 21, 2000
United States of America	Sunflower	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000661834	Sep 19, 1994
United States of America	Sunset mountain	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000581152	Aug 9, 1993
United States of America	Suzanne : 5pc. place setting / by Sakura	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000539101	Dec 28, 1992
United States of America	Tango: 5pc place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000580493	Aug 02, 1993
United States of America	Tapestry	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000925653	May 28, 1998
United States of America	Tara: 5pc place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000561028	Feb 4, 1993
United States of America	Terrain	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000813325	Feb 7, 1997
United States of America	Tigress / by Sakura, Inc.	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000858856	May 12, 1997
United States of America	Time piece : 5-pc place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000614055	Jan 18, 1994
United States of America	Trellis fruit: promotional dinner plate	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748293	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Trellis rose	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748301	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Trend	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000973059	Jul 28, 1999
United States of America	Twilight: 5 pps place setting	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000646225	Jun 23, 1994
United States of America	Under the sea	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000973060	Jul 28, 1999
United States of America	Vegetable delight	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000884640	Oct 21, 1997
United States of America	Vegatable patch / by Sakura, Inc.	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000858855	May 12, 1997
United States of America	Velvet quilt	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000667677	Dec 29, 1994
United States of America	Venetto	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748299	Sep 5, 1995
United States of America	Verona	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000661833	Sep 19, 1994

COUNTRY	Pattern Name	PRODUCT	APPLICATION #	DATE	REG.#	REG. DATE
		TYPE		FILED		
United States	Vertigo	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000973058	Jul 28, 1999
of America						
United States	Violetta	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000973054	Jul 28, 1999
of America						
United States	Waikiki: 5 piece place	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000480645	Dec 2, 1991
of America	setting					
United States	Wild flowers	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000786878	Nov 5, 1996
of America						
United States	Winter wonderland	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000923880	Jun 15, 1998
of America						
United States	Zinfandel	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000748288	Sep 5, 1995
of America			27/1	27/	**.***	
United States	Book containing	Book	N/A	N/A	VAU00016066	Aug 28, 1989
of America	collection of designs:				8	
II '4 1 Ct 4	versions II	D'	NT/A	NT/A	XIA 0000 (50007	M 21 1004
United States of America	Kad [sic] (plate and saucer)	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000650987	May 31, 1994
United States	A3 (Art reproduction :	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000307251	Apr 12, 1988
of America	plate)	Dinnerware	IN/A	IN/A	v A0000307231	Apr 12, 1988
United States	A4 (Art reproduction :	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000284523	Nov 9, 1987
of America	dinnerware design)	Diffile wate	IVA	11/74	VA0000284323	1100 9, 1907
United States	A5 (Art reproduction :	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000341011	Feb 15, 1989
of America	designs on china)	Dimici ware	1771	1 1/2 1	V110000311011	100 13, 1707
United States	A6 (Art reproduction :	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000344918	Apr 3, 1989
of America	china dinnerware)					1-1,
United States	A7 (Art reproduction:	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000298375	Feb 23, 1988
of America	dinnerware: china)					,
United States	A8 (Art reproduction:	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000341015	Feb 16, 1989
of America	design on china)					
United States	E7 (Art reproduction:	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000301181	Apr 12, 1988
of America	design on plate)					
United States	G2 (Art reproduction:	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000357636	May 31, 1989
of America	dinnerware)					
United States	J1 (Art reproduction:	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000341014	Feb 15, 1989
of America	design on china)		27/1	3.7/1	**********	
United States	[H1] (Art reproduction	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000367995	Apr 3, 1989
of America	: design for china)	D'	NT/A	DT/A	XIA 0000412200	T 12 1000
United States of America	Deco: [no.] M1 (Art	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000412399	Jun 13, 1990
United States	reproduction : china)	Dinnamuana	N/A	N/A	VALIO0015566	May 30, 1989
of America	M8 (Art reproduction : dinnerware)	Dinnerware	IN/A	IN/A	VAU00015566 6	May 50, 1969
United States	P3 (Art reproduction :	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000341012	Feb 15, 1989
of America	design on china)	Diffici waic	IVA	IVA	VA00003+1012	100 13, 1707
United States	P4 (Art reproduction :	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000365964	Feb 16, 1989
of America	design for chinaware)	2 111101 *******************************	1,712	1,711	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	100 10, 1909
United States	P5 (Art reproduction :	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000339802	Feb 15, 1989
of America	dinnerware)					,
United States	RL (Art reproduction:	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000416052	Jun 13, 1990
of America	dinnerware)					
United States	W2 (Art reproduction:	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000421513	Aug 30, 1990
of America	dinnerware)					_
United States	12 (Art reproduction :	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000341013	Feb 15, 1989
of America	design on china)					
United States	Caressa (Design on	Dinnerware	N/A	N/A	VA0000751611	Jun 4, 1996
of America	dinnerware)					

SCHEDULE 4

Licenses

None.

SCHEDULE 4 Page 1

SCHEDULE 5

Domain Names

None.

RECORDED: 06/07/2019

SCHEDULE 5 Page 1